
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 133
Funding Year is or 2022

Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

Absolute
Connections Inc
(143029104)

Suffern School District (123737) NY 2299037965 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$167,449.60 $167,449.60

AceApplications,
LLC
(143049385)

Legends Academy (17008125) FL 2299052754 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
$143,747.37 to
$143,716.8...

$122,185.26 $0.00

Adirondack
Cabling Inc.
(143005373)

Washington-Saratoga-Warren-Hamilton-Essex
Boces (124306) NY 2299055415 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$6,075.00 $0.00

Advanced
Network
Systems, Inc
(143017970)

Danville City School District (126639) VA 2299052174 IC Funded

MR1:The
Extended Line
Item Cost for
Installation,
Activation, &amp;
Initial Conf...

$230,299.00 $230,299.00

Advanced
Network
Systems, Inc
(143017970)

Danville City School District (126639) VA 2299052136 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$51,106.25 $51,106.25



Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

Advanced
Network
Systems, Inc
(143017970)

Danville City School District (126639) VA 2299052100 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$162,243.75 $162,243.75

Board of
Cooperative
Educational
Services of
Nassau County
(143005453)

Long Beach Public Schools (123845) NY 2299037035 IC Funded

MR1:The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
$270,788.68 to
$265,428.3...

$132,714.15 $132,714.15

Board of
Cooperative
Educational
Services of
Nassau County
(143005453)

Oceanside Union Free Sch Dist (123861) NY 2299045134 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2299045134.003
was modified
from Connecto...

$94,395.66 $94,395.66

CDW
Government LLC
(143005588)

De Soto Area School District (133313) WI 2299050045 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
$7495.28 to
$4497.17 to r...

$5,246.70 $0.00

CDW
Government LLC
(143005588)

Fort Worth Indep Sch District (140887) TX 2299040646 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The FRN
was modified
from
$6,493,244.80 to
$6,478,603.60 to
agree with the a...

$5,519,258.08 $0.00

CDW
Government LLC
(143005588)

Learn Regional Educational Service Center
(122427) CT 2299050294 IC Funded

MR1:The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
$23208.00 to
$16477.68 to...

$15,464.26 $15,464.26



Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

CDW
Government LLC
(143005588)

Lubavitch Girls High School (196423) IL 2299053212 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,551.39 $2,551.39

Central Knox Inc
(143035655) Athens City School District (128266) TN 2299007475 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$130,309.60 $130,309.60

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Cathedral Preparatory Seminary (12368) NY 2299048070 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,199.95 $1,199.95

Chickasaw
Telecom, Inc.
(143028698)

Miami Indep School District 23 (140145) OK 2299004536 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$37,702.08 $0.00

Chickasaw
Telecom, Inc.
(143028698)

Miami Indep School District 23 (140145) OK 2299004539 BM Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,450.66 $0.00

CMS
Communications,
Inc. (143016561)

Parkrose School District 3 (144911) OR 2299037865 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal
Connection for
FRN Line Item
2299037865.002
was modifie...

$8,320.00 $8,320.00



Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

ComSource, Inc.
(143049421)

Washington-Saratoga-Warren-Hamilton-Essex
Boces (124306) NY 2299039719 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2299039719.001
was modified
from Antenna ...

$12,872.50 $0.00

Custom
Computer
Specialist, Inc.
(143004965)

Learn Regional Educational Service Center
(122427) CT 2299050329 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN
2299050329 Line
Items .002, .005
and .006 were
modi...

$72,421.46 $72,421.46

Electronic
Systems, Inc.
(143004540)

Isle Of Wight County Sch Dist (126520) VA 2299054274 IC Funded

MR1:Basic
Maintenance of
Internal
Connections FRN
was modified
from non-
recurrin...

$31,787.64 $31,787.64

Everyday Data,
Inc. (143031036)

Academia Presbiteriana De San German
(219498) PR 2299032658 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,473.26 $0.00

Hawaiian
Telcom, Inc.
(143002709)

Department Of Education, State Of Hawaii
(144815) HI 2299033408 IC Funded

MR1:In
consultation with
the applicant,
New East Kapolei
Middle (BEN
17024480) h...

$21,939,254.51 $21,939,254.51

InterVision
Systems llc
(143051884)

Ritenour School District (136906) MO 2299039114 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$27,846.00 $27,846.00



Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

Laketec
Communications,
Inc. (143023462)

Vermilion Local School Dist (129466) OH 2299021895 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$6,768.79 $6,768.79

Mainline
Information
Systems, Inc.
(143006969)

Washington-Saratoga-Warren-Hamilton-Essex
Boces (124306) NY 2299053528 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$76,910.36 $0.00

Matrix
Integration LLC
(143004392)

Sense Charter School (16048463) IN 2299039194 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$34,629.00 $34,629.00

Morgan, Birge &
Associates, Inc.
(143020950)

Whiting City School District (130340) IN 2299020598 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$12,240.00 $12,240.00

Netsync
Network
Solutions
(143028685)

Idea Public Schools (228353) TX 2299059761 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal
Connection for
FRN Line Item
2299059761.010
was modifie...

$55,772.31 $55,772.31

Netsync
Network
Solutions
(143028685)

Las Cruces Public Schools (143313) NM 2299059786 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,527,720.39 $1,527,720.39



Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

New Hampton
Municipal
Communications
Utility
(143052361)

St Joseph Comm Catholic School/New
Hampton (59293) IA 2299050317 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,008.00 $1,008.00

Next Step
Group, Inc
(143036042)

Clayton Indep School Dist 10 (140240) OK 2299051817 IC Funded

DR1:The Category
Two budget for
BEN 140240
CLAYTON INDEP
SCHOOL DIST 10
is $58,2...

$7,665.09 $7,665.09

Next Step
Group, Inc
(143036042)

Clayton Indep School Dist 10 (140240) OK 2299051837 BM Not
Funded

DR1:The Category
Two budget for
BEN 140240
CLAYTON INDEP
SCHOOL DIST 10
is $58,2...

$2,442.32 $0.00

Northeast Ohio
Network for
Educational
Technology
(NEOnet)
(143022719)

St Anthony Of Padua School (48480) OH 2299006991 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal
Connection for
FRN Line Item
.001 was modified
from Dat...

$2,350.94 $0.00

Oteka
Technologies,
LLC
(143049755)

Shelby County School District (128440) TN 2299021811 IC Funded

MR1:FRN
modified in
accordance with a
RAL request.
MR1:FRN(s)
modified in acc...

$3,409,108.09 $3,409,108.09

Paragon
Development
Systems Inc.
(143014302)

Holmen School District (133322) WI 2299045587 BM Not
Funded

MR1:The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
$3,779.16 to
$985.58 to r...

$1,889.58 $0.00



Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

PKA
Technologies,
Inc. (143042925)

Sewanhaka Ctrl High Sch Dist (123774) NY 2299045396 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$75,674.08 $75,674.08

Presidio
Networked
Solutions Group
LLC
(143005378)

Urbana School District 116 (136257) IL 2299046966 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item .002 was
modified from
switch to module
t...

$88,470.44 $88,470.44

Presidio
Networked
Solutions Group
LLC
(143005378)

Urbana School District 116 (136257) IL 2299053622 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$0.85 $0.85

Presidio
Networked
Solutions Group
LLC
(143005378)

Urbana School District 116 (136257) IL 2299053010 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,925.19 $4,925.19

Presidio
Networked
Solutions Group
LLC
(143005378)

Urbana School District 116 (136257) IL 2299052999 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,287.67 $1,287.67

Questivity Inc
(143036495) Sewanhaka Ctrl High Sch Dist (123774) NY 2299045401 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,583.60 $2,583.60



Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

Sentinel
Technologies,
Inc. (143008231)

Plano School District 88 (135718) IL 2299024581 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$9,263.86 $9,263.86

StackTech LLC
(143053088)

Legacy Preparatory Charter Academy District
(16071424) TX 2299051555 IC Funded

MR1:The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
$92,520.92 to
$85,914.92 ...

$73,027.68 $73,027.68

Summit Partners
LLC
(143037361)

Uintah County School District (142817) UT 2299044788 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$378,614.38 $378,614.38

SWAYPC, CORP
(143049175)

Mrs. Manners Childcare, Inc Dba Manatee
Learning Academy (17000563) FL 2299026203 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$612.00 $612.00

SWAYPC, CORP
(143049175)

Mrs. Manners Childcare, Inc Dba Manatee
Learning Academy (17000563) FL 2299026202 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,896.00 $4,896.00

SWAYPC, CORP
(143049175)

Mrs. Manners Childcare, Inc Dba Manatee
Learning Academy (17000563) FL 2299026201 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$612.00 $612.00



Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

SWAYPC, CORP
(143049175)

Mrs. Manners Childcare, Inc Dba Manatee
Learning Academy (17000563) FL 2299026197 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$714.00 $714.00

TECHSellerz,
LLC
(143053592)

University Preparatory School (16074138) CO 2299059864 MB Funded

MR1:On your FCC
Form 471, it was
indicated the
products and
services are being
p...

$15,999.97 $15,999.97

TikTek IT
Solutions LLC
(143046520)

Yeshiva Ohr Boruch (17017669) IL 2299059844 IC Funded

MR1:FRN Line
Item
#2299059844.002
was for both
Router and
License and was
split ...

$26,276.95 $26,276.95

Tropical
Computing LLC
(143049524)

Oak Creek Charter (16061072) FL 2299021106 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,967.59 $2,967.59

Verizon New
York Inc.
(143001359)

Cathedral Preparatory Seminary (12368) NY 2299048066 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,195.20 $1,195.20

Wescott
Technologies
LLC
(143036157)

Coffee County School System, Georgia
(127479) GA 2299037733 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$11,798.45 $11,798.45



Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

Whalley
Computer
Associates, Inc.
(143004498)

Westerly School District (120829) RI 2299047700 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal
Connection for
FRN Line Item
2299047700.004
was modifie...

$264,372.71 $264,372.71

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Wednesday, November 20th, 2024 at 08:44 AM CST

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

